| L LT

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1097672 Form ot be et
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1o # 0111208
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No. 15 - 15-133-27099-00-00

name: P0OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower M-.SE-S_EN.W_ Sec, 17 wwp.27 s R0 i]East [Cwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2059 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:oK Zip:%+ —_— 2028 Feet from [_] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Neosho

Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name; BRAZLE, FRANK K. well # 17-1

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT {Perfs): 569-573
Formation: MULKY (Perts) _580-584
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 683-684
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 685"687
Formation: FLEM I NG {Perfs): 71 7-71 9

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 444
Formation; MULKY i BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 i BWPD: 4.44
Formation: QBME.B_LLBG— BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 444
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 444
Formation: FLEMI NG . BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 444

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject [ease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Eers [INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
|:| 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demaonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and persanal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application,

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Prolests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicafion of

[ Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/27/2012

Approved By: RiCk HeStermann Date:; 11/27/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice 8sP2010 , BCC
A B C D E F G H | | | K
1 |Produced Fluids § 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Units Input Input Input Input Input ] Click here Cilck
3 |Select the brines Select fluid e i e A - 1. nixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Cllck
5 lDate the box{es), | 3ns/t012 3412012 342012 142002012 172072012 STP cale. pll. |- - -
§_jOperator Row 3 PastRock PostRock PostRock  |PostRock  [PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed Ward Feed Clinesmith [Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP »
8 JLocation #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 L] 2 mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles |Bartles calculations, "
10 [Na* (mgfy* 1943300] 2738100 2653400]  2sewsoo]  2a22000] 24654200 Initial BH) | Firial(WH) "
11 |K” (if not known =0) (mg/M) . I 0.0DI.‘Sat&ratiéﬁ Index values (Flril-Tnitial)
12 faig™ g/ 1,096.00 872,00 1,200.00 953,00 858.00 995.91| Caléite
13 Jca™ (mg/) 1,336.00 245200 2,044.00 1920.00) 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 [ -0.60 0.13
14 |5r** (mg/) 0.00) Barite:
15 |Ba™ (mgfl) 0.00 T
16 |re™ (mgA) 40,00 21.00 18.00 52.00] 90.00 50,21 Hilite
17 [z (o) oo 7 [ s .03
18 [Po* ¢mp/l) o.00] Gypsum
19ler (mg/) 36,290,00]  48965.00] 4787400 45632000  43147.00) 44388.44) -3.19 | 23,18 0.00
z0[so> mgl) 1.00 v.o0] 8.00 100§ 1.00] 2.40| Memihyirate
z1|F np/l) ooo] e | s 0.0
22 o (mg/l) o.00] Ainiydfite
23 [sioz (mg/) Si02 000l a7 [ 33 0,12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/l as HCOR 190.00 234.00 259.00 268.00) 254.00 24103 Celestite.
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3) B
26 |Carboxjylic geids*® (mg/i) 0.00, _. -Iron Siilfide
27 |Ammonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 0,16 i -0.22° -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0,00) Zine Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) {mg/l) 72781
30 |Cale. Densiy (STT) {g/ml) 1.038 1051 1.050) 1.048| 1.045] 1047 Calciurm iz
31 |CO, Gas Analysis 5} 19.97 18.76| 22.41 35.53) 33.79] 26.16 ]
32 [1,8 Gas Analysis*** (56} 0.0269 0.0292| 00296 0.0306] 0,0151] 0,0269 _Irpn Carhouate.
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH251) 1.00 |.00| 1.00 1.00] u.su| 0.90] -0.74 | T 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76] 5.72) 5.54) 5,55) 5.63 Tnhibitor viegded (mg/L)
o+ Calcite NTMP
Choose one oplion} ] -pH+AlL,
35 Lo caleulate S17J2-CO2%~+pH Qk ql nh qk a
36 |Gas/day (thousand cf/day) (McfiD) | | 0 0.00 000"
37 |OiVDay (B/D) 0 of 1] 1 1 4] Barite BHEMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100 wq[_ 100 100] 100] 500 0.00 0.00.
Wm' mixed brines, enter values for lemperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-1143) I m-ﬂ] pH R
20 Jlnitlal T__ ® 66.0' — 7L 'J'U_GI> A0 5.9 50.0) 569 | 5&0:
41 |Final T (F} ] 66.0/ 71.0] 70.0] 41.0] 49.0 §9.0 Viscosity (CentiFoise)
42 [Initial P (psia} 25,0 25.40] 25,0] 25.0] 25.9] - 250 1196 | B2
43 |Final P (psiz) 25.0, 25.0 250§ 25.0] 250 120.0 Heat Copacity (calmi/°C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet?  ]1-Yes;0-No 0.935 l 0,950
45 [API Oil Grav, API grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed tms/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. E&va. 0.60 Gypsum . _HDIMP
47 [MeOHMDay (B/D) 0 0, 0.00 0.0
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) [ 0] Anbydrte HOTMP
49 |Cone, Mulliplier .00 0,00
50 |H* (Strong selg) ' (N)
51 |0 (Strong base) * (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |15 Gas (55)
54 |Total H2Say (STP) {(mgH25/1)
55 |pH Cilculaled (pH}
56 [PCO2 Culculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclolated (mgA) as HCOA
58 |ECations= {equiv.l)
59 |EAnions= {equiv.d)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/l)
61 |Inhibitor Setection Input Unlt 4 Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have SealeSofiPitzer 2 BEHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plek Inhibitor for you?| 1 1-Yes;,0-No 3 PAA m* 100 i 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTEMP m' 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |11 you select Nixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psla 145,074
67 . 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bur 496 psia 7,194
3] % of 1™ inhibiter Is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psla 193
69 2* jubibitor # Is: 1 ¥ 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US pal) 233
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed
1
Input




Saturation Index Calculations

~ Champion Technologies, Inc.
{Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1; Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio

20% 20% 20% 20% 20

Component {mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 868 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 _ 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 88 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69, -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




CONE et Lhk

Opara!or. License # 33344

KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC
Address: 211 W. 14th Street.
City/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720

A3l

Septemtier 1989

0% G\NA Form Must Bo Typed

APl No. 15 - 133-27099-0000

,\%@@w@?
GO o gl

G

Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Purchaser:

Operator Conlact Person;_Sennifer R. Ammann

WG

Phone: (620 y _431-8500

Contractor; Name:_Michasl
License: 33783

Welisite Geologist €N Recoy
Designate Typs of Completion:
_.‘./___ New Well Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
v_ Ges ENHA SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, eic)
W Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening ____Re-perl. Conv. io Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No

~—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No,

818107 8/19/07 8122107

Spud Date or Date Reachsed TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

County;_Neasho

% ™ 5ec. 1 Twp 2 S R[] East[ ] West
1980 feet from § /(W>Xeircto one) Line of Section
1880

feat from E l@(cfmie one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
(crisons) NE  SE @ sw

Lease Name;_Brazie. Frank K. Well #: 171

Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Muitiple

Elevation: Ground:L Kelly Bushing: nfa

Total Depth:m Plug Back Total Depth: 1077.18

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 2 Fest

Mulliple Stage Cementing Callar Used? [CJYes {#INo

It yes, show depth set Feet
1077.18

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from

fest depth to_SurEce w165 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan WM 5//&@ 7

(Data must be collacted from the Rese X

Chloride content ppm  Fluidvolume__ bbls
Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite;

Operator Name:

Lease Name: Licansa No.:

Quarter Sec Twp S. R (O East (] west
County: Dockst ll\!n :

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copias of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporatien Commission, 1302 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, -recompletion, workover ot conversion of a well. Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 torm with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requiraments of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herain are complete and correct to the best of my knowladgs.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: New 1214107

| Develthment Cocrdinator Date:

. Y Lettor of Confidentiality Recaived

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this l

Lrﬂ%ay of M’“m-’ )

lf Denied, Yes [ Date:

2.0 .
Noary Public;MMﬂ

RECEIVED
CORPORATION COMMISSION

Wireline Log Recelved
Geolaglat Report Recelvel

UIC Distribution

DEC 18,2007

Date Commission Ex.pires:

B-U-20,D [& _TERRAKLAUMAN )

olary Public - State of Kansas

u[ Appt. Expiras g

-] -30/0 WICHITA, KS




Side Twa -
J q !4_ T 1 vy ) )
Gperator Name: QUESt Chisfokee, LLG Loase Name: Brazie, Frank K. —
See.” __ Twp. ¥ s R [F]East [JWest County: _Neasho N

LS
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time toe! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with fina! chart(s). Attach extra sheel if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Elactric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. - .

Drili Stem Tests Taken . [ Yes No /lon Formation (Tep), Depth and Datum []15ample
{Attach Additicnal Shoets) .
Name - - Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [dYes [INo See attached
Cores Taken _' ClYes [FINo
Elastric Log Run OYes [JNo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log

Dual Induction Log
* Gamma Ray Neutron Log
CASING RECORD [ New [ used
Report ell strings set-conductor, surface, intermediata, production, ete,
. . Size Hole Size Casiny Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Driled Set (InO. D% Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used PP dditivos
Surface . 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 22 A 5
Production 634 - |42 10.5 1077.18 "A" 165
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpese: Dapth . Typeof Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom s »
___ Protect Casing
— Plug Back TP j
—Plug O Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Spocify Footage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) ' Depth
4 984.887 ' &0ga) 1FHCL W 45 bitts 79ke! warte:, 4¢Sbbls watlosw! 2% KL, Hlodds, 0008 2040 sera | QB4-O87
4 B17-819/B03-805/771-T73(717-719/683-684/685-687 " | 5900x1 154U 45 bt ke warar, 745tk watar w 2% KL, Bicio, 85004 2640 sand | B17-619/B03-805
TTA-TTUT1T-T10 | 683-684/585-687
4 5680-584/568-573 300gA1 15%HTLWY 49 bbts 2%xel wrinr, G4%boi witer wh 2% KCL Blotize, 66000 2040 aend | B80-584/560-5T3
TUBING RECORD Siza SatAt ' Packer Al Liner Run '
2-3/8" 1000 nfa [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method vt aa s .. . o
01707 " . [T Eiowing [/] Pumping [] Gas Litt [ Other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oit Bbls, ‘Gas Mef Waler Bbls. . Gas-Of! Ratlo Gravity
Por24 Hours n‘a 9.mef .| ga.2bbist . L
. Dispositiondfas™  METHOD OF COMPLETION + Production Interval
K} Pl “ o - . . ]
[Ovented [Asold []Used on Lease . [OopenHole  [#lPer. []DuallyComp.  []Commingled
{If vented,,Submit ACO-18.) [ Other ¢speaity) ‘ S I T PR P
_...‘.- . e ' o '.'l M, nr;.lT .‘_f‘L ‘I ) i
. L. e ongiet e .‘___.J.’
s ) ’ . . N L XV
e “a. \ ta g} .‘EJ

o et e aar w—— A
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Resource Corparatlon 211 W. 14TH STREET, 585% @R C2 5 ‘/5 O TICKET NUMBER 2171 !

TIAL .
CHANUTE, ks 66720 ONFIDEN FIELD TICKET REF #
620-431-9500 12 100
DEC FOREMAN {206 /e .
TREATME gEPORT
. & FIELD %% CEMENT .
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
¥22-07 Crazle Fhantt  17-1 /7 L7 | /7 a0
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR iy ouT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
Docpee [ 2.0 [[aiyS | Mo |Fs/E¥s D 7S heliar A
May pic & /oo ‘o 4% [ ﬁaj/q 7 775 4r ~ »
Toon A, LS |ioys.| | G030 | 7773 4o | L @
Ao 2:60 /0.4 / ?J}’JOO 732695 | 2.75 Ao ‘%’umMﬁbe
Gery C. ;7’;"’ ’f’ :i{é , [ 931 560 3. 95 AE A0 ot
LTyl (o0 =W 275 A~ M
JOB TYPE ZO £, HOLE SIZE G % HOLE DE-PTH O i é CASING SIZE & WE|GHT.4._._(7/ r o
CASING DEPTH “/f DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER :
SLURRY WEIGHT _/%/. 5 SLURRY VOL WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING__ O
oiepLACEMENT_/ 2. 7.7 DISPLACEMENT PsI MIX PSI RATE YAz
REMARKS:
______Mé‘é_{a T T hend o mﬂ 2 Se.fc /-2*:-;—7 Ge /' Gl Seoc e/’) briam <! Y frc.-
Thews (P / Seek lof'e‘ﬁ? ac / =% Mopar o E-/ 2 5t e M =P "o
C entepr™ /fov.ﬂ a3 .Saoﬁ‘— Cewremr Ao el /9/: A e jfac( s &
/O‘-vMﬂ FAe i) /Ou »;/9 ry/fﬁ-,/* s 5 7‘0 /"fa if‘f:m et s =S
[ 072 4% Y % Cosing _ :
5 H = Cen 4rg Ly 208
\ / Yh  Sherx Sdee ,
ACCOUNT 17 QUANTITY or UNITS ~ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AT
?Q/ é 78] . ? 75 A A~ Foreman Pickup
. ﬁé? 1G 7 J; 75 A | Cement Pump Truck
66?4 3.75 A7 | Bulk Truck '
T 1104 /5 5' S 47| Porttand Cemant
1124 =2 T St G ey I 7 7::_--
1126 / 4
1110 /& Soe x| Gisonite 7 78
107 / % ¢ 4| Flo-Seal
1118 . St k| Premium Gel RECGEIVED
12154 ) o/ KL :
11118 ' 3 |spiwswean ~v /[ fonss QEG-’L&Q@Q?—
1123 TEY) Go ! | CityWater b
90 ? / L/a z, ;q J.—| Transport Truck ] GON_SES$TION DvISION
wasy 3, 7G| Transport Trailer | "
g7/50 S B dir | 80w .

Ravin 4543 ) - I;

T G f RRARS

[P I - . . Ty




pE-23-28BT 12:45  BRENDA 6283853920 ) PAGES

. ";'-i-.:ﬁm

Michael Drilling, LLC CONFIDENTIAL 281507
" P.O. Box 402 DEC 13 007 |
WEEe oo
" Com pany: Quest Cherokee LLC ' Date: ¥ 19/07 :
Address: 9520 Norh May Ave, Suite 300 - Lease: Brazie, Frank K. '
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 | County: neosho .
Ordered By: Domie Meyers . . Well#: 171 ]‘
API#:  15-133-27099-00-00
Drilling Log |
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET ~ DESCRIPTION
022 loverburden 579-585 ___[Black Shale
22-40 ISnndy Shale 585 ‘ Gas 'Test 444 at 3/8" Choke
40-70 Lime and Shale 585-587 Coal ‘
70-115 ime 587-612 Sandy Shale {
115-123 Sandy Shale ) l612-658 Sand '
123-130 Lime lfﬂ-bssi Lime y
130-140 Sand and Sandy Shale 659-660 Coal ;
140-152 |Lime 560-678 Shale
152-158 Shale ' . |{678-680 ime
158-198 Lime ' ' l@.ssz oal
198-352 Shale $2.700 Shale ,
352-360 Lirmne 700-702 Coal A ' !
360-382 _[Sandy Shale {02730 |shale X
82-395 Lime 730-73) ime :
395455 . |Shale " {1731-732 Coal o
455-457 Coal 732742 Shalc
457-505 Lime 742-743 Conl
505-508 fack Shale 743-75| Sand
508-541 IShnla ' 751-762 Sandy Shale
541-542 JCoal 762-770 Shalc
§42-565  [Lime 770771 |Coal ' RECEIVED
557 Gas Test 44% at 3/8" Choke 771-793 Sand KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION| -
565-572 tack Shale 793-800 Shale DEC 18 2007
572-579 ILimr.-. - 800-801 Coal CONSERVATION DIMSION




A 1é: 46 BRENDA 6283653928 ) . F’HGE?::'

Michael Drilling, LLC N'“N' __
P.0. Box 402 CONFIDE .
Tola, KS 66749 e 13 | 8
620-365-2755 ' W cC
Comp any: Quust Cherokée LLC Date: 08/19/07 _
Address: 9520 North May Ave, Suite 300 _ Lease: Brazie, Fravk K. ;
Oklghoma City, Oklshoma 73120 County: neosho ’
Ordered By: Donnic Meyers : Well#: 7.1
API#:  15-133-27099-00-00
Drilling Log
EEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
801-818 Sand
[818-819 Coal
|§l9-852 Shafe
852-900 Sand :
900-902  lcoal
902-916 Shade
916-917 Coal
917-940 Sand _
940-94 | ICoal '
941.958 Sand
058-979 Shale iy ,
979-981  |Coal , . t .
981-984 Shale "
962 [Gas Tesy 30# at 3/4” Choke
9841085 *  |Mississippi Lime
1009 Gas Test 304 at 3/4° Choke B
1085 {Gas Test 304 at 3/4" Choke
1085 ™
Surface 22 ~ RECEIVED
- : 10N
“DECTE 2007
CONSERVATION DiViSioN




Wosas, Laroy K b1

A wravaila ble |
CLYDE RUSIELL
843,00

wnavaitable
BRANDON 2

utnovaloble  *
GREVES 2
$40.000000

16

KGS STATUS
< DAJPA
e EOR
I GAS
A INJ/SSWD
e QOIL
¥*  OIL/IGAS

OTHER

Brazle, Frank K 17-1
- 17-27S-19E
1" = 1,000




POSTROCK N Current Completion

PostRock”
WELL : Brazle, Frank K 17-1 SPUD DATE : 8/18/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 8/22/2007
STATE : Kansas . API1: 15-133-27099-00-00

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 17-27S-19E (SE,NW)
ELEVATION: 995’

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connectlon

Tree

Tublng Head

Bradenhead

8 5/0" 22 [b @ 22' Cement wi5 sks

Pumping Unit

Compressor

. Tubular Retail

8lza Walght Qrade Cap{bblfy) Date Dapth

8 6/ 22 b 2007 22

AW 10.5 b 0159 | 2007 107

23/8° Ll 2007 1009

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,200 gals 15% HCL
1,835 bbls water
17,400 Ibys 20440 sand

Perforations

| Original Compfetion; 4 spf
569-573 Summit (17)
580-584 Mulky (17)
683-684 Croweburg (4)
685-687 Croweburg (9)
717-719 Fleming (8)
771-773 Tebo (9)
803-805 Wair {9)
817-819 Weir (9)
584.987 Riverton (13)

i

lﬂ PBTD @ 1077

45" 10.5 [b @ 1077" Coment wi165 sks _

il

Drilled Depth @ 1086'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_OCT, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

) LEGEND
, PostRock
ESP ‘Frac Port SN or Profite Cn-Off Tool
Nipple
g I
Parforated Sub Blast Joints
= 11
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit T2 = == |
TAC
St
Muleshoe Gulde Bladed Bit X g
i Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
i Plunger Lift
Frac Rings i i E E
[I D [| 1
,_l Casing Seals cigp
Restriction
N Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
\ Restriction
0
0 T ~ v = =
’ ( I b4 ot M o Y s
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4

h

b




BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
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Affidavit of Nofice Served

Re: Aplication for; _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Vet Name: BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1 Legal Location: _ NWSESENW _S17-T27S-19E

The undersigned hereby cartificatas thal he / she ig a duly authorized agant for the applicant, and that on the day I ;v’h of NOVEMBER
2012

, @ true and correct copy of the applicallon referenced above was dalivared or maited to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as e part of the appiication.

Name Address (Alfach addiiona! shaefs If necessary)
GALEMOCRE OIL CO . 305 E RUTLIDGE, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
TOWN OIL COMPANY INC 16205 W 287TH ST, PAOLA, KS 66071
SEE ATTACHED
[ further atlest that notlce of the filing of this application was published in lhaTHE CHANUTE TRIBUNE , tha official county putlication
of NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication Is attached.
signed tis LT 4oy or NOVEMBER 2012

-

Oy e

Applicant or Duly Authorizdd Ageht
A
Subscribed and sworn fo before Is I 2 1 day of _ NOVEMBER , 2012

R, JENMFERRBEAL
a" SE AL E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Publj

My Commlssaon Bcp[res




BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1

17-27S-19E

tractin NWNE Yvette Almanza
PO Box 299
Chanute, KS 66720

SE4 Jacl A, Suit
612 5 Sunser Ave
Chanute, KS 66720




BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

I

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreago

Name: Legal Descriplion of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

{Allach additional sheels if necassary)
|
l

1 hereby carlify thal the slatements made herein are lrue end comect (o the best of my knowledge and belief,

.

QY e

Applicent or. Bty Autholized Agen! ]
Subscribed z;nd sworn befare merthis 12& day of NOVEMBER .2012

WL, ENNIFERRLBEAL EE%WMML—
H ;F;E'g% MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES by Conmtsion Exomee: ”
Ay : _%u%,_az@dﬂ




BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1

17-275-19E

tract in NWNE Yvette Almanza
PO Box 299
Chanute, KS 66720

SE4 Jack A. Suit
612 S Sunset Ave
Chanute, KS 66720




BRAZLE, FRANK K 17-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT
$17-1275-R19E SW NW NW Nw
517-T275-R19E NW SW NW NW
517-T275-R19E NE SW NW Nw
517-T275-R1SE SE NW NW Nw/
517-T275-R19E SW SW NW NwW
S$17-T275-R19E SE SW NW Nw
517-T275-R19E C NW NW NwW
517-T275-R19E SE SE NW

CURR_OPERA
Galemore Qil Co.
Galemore Qil Co.
Galemore 0il Co.
Galemore 0Oil Co.
Galemore Oiji Co.
Galemore 0il Co.
Galemore Oil Co.
Town Qil Company Inc.




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for mare
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the Uniled States Post Office in Wichita,
Kausas, and which said newspaper is not a irade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entive Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nolice was

made as aforesaid on (he 9th of

November ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are trae,

Mt Sl f

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

9th dav of November, 2012

‘&;‘ PENNY L. CASE
= Notasy Public - $lale,o

My Appl. Expite: )E)—_é
/

'8
Fom o

]Qﬂ.ﬂﬁ’/) { % /é{.@d/f’

Notaty Public &i?g(vick County, Kansas—

Printer’s Fee ; $132.40




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - S8

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN;

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the day of
L /&
2nd publication was made on the day of
‘ .20
3rd publication was méade on the day of
. 20
4th publication was made on the day of
.20
5th puBlication was made on the day of
.20
6th publication was made o'n the - day of

. 20
7%
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: § 57 ~

(Signed)
Subseribed and sworn to before me, this ‘5/\%/ day of

%WM- 00l Al

\_%_, . tary Public)

. %y ol

J

My commission expires
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VOTAN Y,
~'§Q‘\ 2 #'?. .

it iy Comimission Expires

“Rita M, Beloh
NOTARY PU I.J;UC
State of Kansas

T —
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building al I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Sharj Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 27, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO111208
Brazle, Frank K. 17-1 Sec. 17-T27S-R18E, Neosho Gounty
APl No. 15-133-27099-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 19, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil preduction shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling [D number CO111208 has been assigned 1o this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




